

\206ITEM NO.108

REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12160/2007

SHRI NARAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Promila Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take out the notice of motion in respect of the LRs respondent No.4.

List on 15.09.2008.

AK

M.P. BHADRAN
(REGISTRAR)